LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3611
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15™ 3JuLY, 2019

Oil Depots

3611. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:
SHRI RAMCHARAN BOHRA:
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of depots of various oil companies operating in Rajasthan;

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the said number;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government has formulated any action plan or
framework to increase this number in future?

ANSWER
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MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a) Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) namely, Indian
Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL), Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Limited (BPCL) and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
(HPCL) have informed that there are 12 Depots/Terminals
(IOCL- 4, BPCL-4 and HPCL-4), in the State of Rajasthan.

(b) to (d) A new marketing terminal at Pachpadra, Barmer for evacuation
of HRRL (HPCL Rajasthan Refinery Limited) products is part
of the upcoming Refinery at Barmer.
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